To: Board of Supervisors

From: David Twa, County Administrator

Date: December 18, 2018

Subject: Claims



Contra Costa County

RECOMMENDATION(S):

DENY Claims filed by Erika Demshar, Jeannie Atienza, Edgar Calderon Avalos, Kristin Casas, Jearhamel Fanaro (2), Josef Vesely and Greta Bertek, and Ryan Wright. DENY amended claim filed by Backcountry.com, LLC and CSAA Insurance, a subrogee of Ryan T. Wells.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No fiscal impact.

BACKGROUND:

Jeannie Atienza: Personal injury claim for wrongful death resulting from use of force by Sheriff's deputies in an amount to exceed \$25,000. Edgar Calderon Avalos: Personal injury claim by former jail inmate for over-detention and illegal transfer in an unlimited amount. Kristin Casas: Property claim for damage to car from wet paint in undisclosed amount. Erika Demshar: Property claim for damage to pavers due to street re-paving in the amount of \$2,437.50 Jearhamel Fanaro: Personal injury claim for injuries sustained in custody in an unlimited amount. Ian Robb: Property claim for damage to tires due to street re-paving in the amount of \$2,794.50 Josef Vesely & Greta Bertek: Personal injury claim for damages

✓ A	APPROVE	OTHER				
✓ F	RECOMMENDATION OF CNTY ADMINISTRATOR RECOMMENDATION OF BOARD COMMITTEE					
Action of Board On: 12/18/2018 APPROVED AS RECOMMENDED OTHER						
Clerks	Clerks Notes:					
VOTE OF SUPERVISORS						
AYE:	John Gioia, District I Supervisor Candace Andersen, District II Supervisor Diane Burgis, District III Supervisor Karen Mitchoff, District IV Supervisor Federal D. Glover, District V Supervisor	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown. ATTESTED: December 18, 2018 David Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors By: Stephanie Mello, Deputy				

Contact: Scott Selby 925.335.1400

caused by alleged medical malpractice in un	known	

BACKGROUND: (CONT'D)

amount. BACKCOUNTRY.COM, LLC: Amended claim for indemnification in an unknown amount by co-defendant in on-going litigation arising out of bicycle accident. CSAA Insurance, a subrogee of Ryan T. Wells: Amended property claim for damage to vehicle in pending amount arising out of motor vehicle accident involving County employee.